

City of Charlotte

Charlotte-Mecklenburg Government Center 600 East 4th Street Charlotte, NC 28202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-20230 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Committee Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 4/18/2023 In control: Housing, Safety and Community Council Committee

On agenda: 5/1/2023 Final action:

Title: A Home for All Overview

Attachments: 1. 01_Home for All Overview_05.01.23

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

A Home for All Overview

Staff Resource(s):

Shawn Heath, Housing & Neighborhood Services

Guests:

Kathryn Firmin-Sellers, United Way of Greater Charlotte

Explanation

The A Home for All initiative was initiated in 2021 to address homelessness and the need for affordable housing in Charlotte-Mecklenburg. The Implementation Plan ("Plan") is scheduled to be released in May, 2023, with the United Way under contract with Mecklenburg County to lead the enduring structure supporting the development and execution of the Plan. The committee will receive a preview of the Plan, including early opportunities for action and key next steps.

Action: Informational.